
Marc James Ayers
Partner, Birmingham

mayers@bradley.com
205.521.8598

Jeffrey R. 
Blackwood
Partner, Jackson

jblackwood@bradley.com
601.592.9916

Leah Campbell
Counsel, Charlotte

lcampbell@bradley.com
704.338.6102

Charles E. Elder
Partner, Nashville

celder@bradley.com
615.252.3597

Nathan V. Graham
Partner, Houston

ngraham@bradley.com
713.576.0305

Tiffany M. Graves 
Pro Bono Counsel & Pro Bono 
Committee Co-Chair, Jackson

tgraves@bradley.com
601.592.9971

Virginia C. Patterson
Partner, Birmingham

vpatterson@bradley.com
205.521.8338

Brad Robertson
Partner & Pro Bono Committee 

Co-Chair, Birmingham

brobertson@bradley.com
205.521.8188

Scott Burnett Smith
Partner, Huntsville

ssmith@bradley.com
256.517.5198

Peter C. Sales
Partner, Nashville

psales@bradley.com
615.252.2365

Scott Schardt
Partner, Dallas

sschardt@bradley.com
214.257.9774

Timothy A. Andreu
Counsel, Tampa

tandreu@bradley.com
813.559.5537

PRO BONO COMMITTEE

Charles Stewart
Partner, Montgomery

cstewart@bradley.com
334.956.7608

Erin K. Sullivan
Partner, Washington, D.C.

esullivan@bradley.com
202.719.8208


